
Description

Operating

Budget

LINH

CaStl

Bonding State  &

Federal

Capital

Reserve

Grants,  Trade

& Other
rotal

Town uNH

General  Fund

Business

Slatistical  Update  - Assessing $ 69.000 s sg,ooo

Fke Department

Radio Simulcast  Upgrades $ 20.000 $ 20.000

Infotmation  Technology

IT Equipment  Replacement

HD Studio Upgtade

$ 19.700

$ 63,500

s ig.zoo

S 63.500

Police Deparlment

Vehn:le Replacement

Radio Simulcast  upgtades

$ 35.000

$ 20,000

$ 35.000

$ 20.000

Public Wotks

Engineering  [)ivision

Litllehale  Pond Culven  Replacament

Culverl  & OujTalls Progtam

Operations  Division

Road Resurfacing

Sidewalk Impiovements

Dump Truck Replacement

Sarutation

Recycling  Collection  Vshicle  Replacement

s 75.000

$ 450.000

$ 35.500

$ 385. €00

$ 148.400

$ 225.000

$ 385.000

$ 75.000

S 450.000

S 35.500

$ 148,400

S 225.000

Recreation

Vehicle Putchase S 43.500 $ 43.500

Total  General  Fund $ 747,700 $- $ 821,%0 $- $- $ 20.000 s $ 1,589,600

Water  Fund

Technology  Dme  PRV Station

Madbury  Road Boostet  Pump Slalion

TownfUNH  Shared Watet  System Improvemenls

$ 30.000

S 40,000

S 70,000

$ 30,000

$ 40,000

S 70.000

Total  Water  Fund $ 140,000 $- $- $- $- $- $ $ 140.000

Wastewater  Fund

Wastewaiet  Facililies  Plan

WWTP  Major Components  Contingency

Colleciion  System upgtades  (TownlUNH)

Collection  Syslem Upgtades  (Town only)

314 Ton Pickup Replacement

$16.667

$ 10.000

$ 65,000

$ 9.167

$ 33.333

$ 20.000

$18.333

$ 213.0[)0 $ 2t2. €00 S 425,000

$ 50,000

$ 30.000

$ 65.000

S 27,500

Total  Wastewater  Fund $ 100,833 $ 71666 $ 213,000 s ;iiz,ooo $- $- $ $ 597,500

ITOT AL ALL FuNDS

2018  CAPIT  AL  IMPROVEMENT  PROGRAM

$ 988,533  $ 7i%6  $ 1034.900  $ 212.000  $ $ 20,000  $ I$ 2,327,100 I
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2019  CAPITAL  IMPROVEMENT  PROGRAM

Description

Operating

sudget

uNH

Cash

Bonding State  &

Pederal

Capital

Resente

Grants,  Trade

& Other
Totat

Town uNH

General  Fund

Business

Financial  Soflware  Package $ 300.000 $ 300 000

Fire € epanment

Radio Simulcast  upgtades

SoTfware Purchase

$ 360.000 S 360.000

$ 90.000

$ 720.000

S 90.000

InTormalion  Technology

IT Equipment  Replacement

GIS Piogtam

S 18.000

$ 125.000

$ 18.000

$ 125.000

Police  Depadment

Vehicle  Replacemenl

Evidence  Management  Software

Radio Simulcast  Upgrades

$ 70.000

$ 10.600

S 663.000

$ 70.000

S jO.600

$ 663.000

Public  Works

Buildings  & Grounds  Division

Purchase  ot Solar  Panels

Buildings  & Grounds  Division

Dowmlowi  Holiday  €ectiralions

Engineenng  Dmsion

Culved  & Ouffalls  Program

Operations  € ivision

I%ed Resufacing

Main SkeeUPetfee  Brook Lane Round-A-Boul

Sidewalk  Improvemenls

Oysler  Rive+ Dam Sludy  and Engineenng

Satulalion

Front End Loader  Replacemenl

$ 130.500

S 1B.5[)Cl

:! 80.000

$ 450.000

$ 30.500

$ 42.500

$ 85.000

$ 205.000

$ 42 500

$ 130500

$ 18.500

$ 80.000

S 450.000

S 85 000

$ 30.500

S 85.0 €0

S 205.000

Total  General  Fund $ 933100 $- s t,ess.soo $ 402,500 $ s gti,ooo $ $ 3.081100

$ 2,058,000

Water  Fund

TownlllNH  Shared  Waler  System Imp+ovemenls

Wiswall  Dam Spillway

S 70.000

$ 4gO.000

S 70.000

$ 490.000

Total  Water  Fund $ 70,000 $- s 490.000 $ $ $- $ s 560.000

Wastewater  Fund

Waslewaler  Fai.imies Plan

WWTP  Malor  Comporusnls  Conlingsncy

1 8" Fotce  Main Replacement

:114 Ton Pn:kup Replacsment

$ 16.667

$ 9.167

I

$ 33.333

$ 18.333

$ 141867

$ 763.333

$ 283.333

$ 1526.667

I

S 425.000

$ 50.000

$ 2,290.000

$ 27.500

Total  Wastewater  Fund  ,, $ 25.833 $ 51.666 s gos.ooo s i,sio,ooo $ $ $ s 2,792,500

Churchill  Rink  Fund

Renovalions S 2.700.000 $ 2,700.000

Total  Churchill  Rink  Fund $- $- s 2,700.000 $ $- $ $ s 2,700.000

Downtown  TIF  District  Fund

Downlown  Slrucfured  Paming

Purchase  Ol Patking  Lot (Sammy's  Lol)

$ 3,5[)0.000

s soo.ooo S 700.000

S 3,500.000

$ L500.000

Total  Downtown  TIF  District  Fund $- $ $ 4,300.000 $ i$ $ $ 700,000 s s,ooo,ooo

ITOTAL ALL FUNDS

aPuichase  ol Paiking  Lot - $700.000  Parking  Impact  Fees

$ 1028.933  $ 51,666  $ 10,050,500  $ 2,212,500  $ s go,ooo  s zoo.ooo  sia,ii:i,soti

21011712017



2020  CAPIT  AL  IMPROVEMENT  PROGRAM

oescription

Operating

Budget

uNH

Cash

Bonding State  &

Pederal

Capital

Reserve

Cirants,  Trade

& Other
Total

Town uNH

General  Fund

Fire Department

Car 3 ([)eputy  Chief) Vehicle Replacement

Medic 1 Replacement

Defibrlllator  Replacement

Washing Extractor/[)ryer  Purchase

$ 45,000

s 70,000

$ so,ooo

$ 15,000

5 45,000

5 70,000

$ 50,000

$ 15,000

Information  Technology

IT Equipment  Replacement

GIS Program

5 27,000

S 165,000

$ 27,000

$ 165.000

Police Department

Vehicle Replacement $ 70,000 $ 70,000

Public Works

Engineering  Division

Culvert  & Ouffalls Ptogram

Opetations  Division

Road ResurTacing

Dame Road Paving

Sidewalk Improvements

Oyster  River Dam Repairs

Main Street/Pettee  Brook Lane Round-A-Bout

Mobile Air Compressor

s 70,000

s 450,000

s 455,000

$ 23,500

$ 17,500

$ 921,000

$ 256,500 s 256,500

$ 70,000

$ 450,000

$ 455,000

$ 23,500

$ 921,000

$ 513,000

$ 17,500

Total  General  Fund $ 1 ,278,000 $- 5 1,177,500 S 256,500 $- $ 180,000 $ $ 2,892,000

Water  Fund

Town/UNH Shared Water  System Improvements

Madbury Road Water  Line Replacement

$ 70,000

$ 700,000

$ 70.000

S 700,000

Total  Water  Fund $ 70,000 $ $ 700,000 $- $ $ $ s 770,000

Wastewater  Fund

Wastewater  Facilities Plan

WWTP Major Components  Contingency

WWTP Phase 111

$ 16,667 $ 33,333

$ 141,667

S 150,000

$ 283,333

s 300,000

$ 425,000

$ 50,000

$ 450,000

Total  Wastewater  Fund $ 16,667 $ 33,333 $ 291,667 $ 583,333 $- $- $ s 925,000

ITOTAL ALL FUNDS $ 1,364,667  $ 33,333  $ 2,169,167  $ 839,833  $ $ 180,000  $ l$ 4,587,000 l

10/17/2017 3



2021 CAPIT  AL  IMPROVEMENT  PROGRAM

Description

Operating

Budget

uNH

Cash

Bonding State  &

Pederal

Capital

Reserve

Grants,  Trade

& Other
rotar

Town uNH

General  Fund

Fire Department

Fire Station $ 3,890,950 $ 3,890,950 $ 7,781,900

Infomiation  Technology

IT Equipment  Replacement

GIS Program

$ 22,500

$ 60,000

s 22,500

s so,ooo

Police Department

Vehicle Replacement $ 70,000 s 70,000

Public Works

Engineerng  Division

Culvert  & OutTalls Program

Operations  Division

Road Resufacing

Sidewalk  Improvements

Sanitation Division

Roll-off  Truck Replacement

$ 85,000

$ 450,000

5 .:i:_,ooo

$ 197,500

$ 85,000

$ 450,000

$ 32,000

$ 197,500

Total  General  Fund $ 719,500 $- $ 4,088,450 $ 3,890,950 $- $- $ $ 8,698,900

Water  Fund

Town/UNH  Shared Water  System Improvements

Madbury Road Water  Line Replacement

$ 70,000

$ 975,000

$ 70,000

$ 975,000

Total  Water  Fund $ 70,000 $- $ 975,000 $ $ $- $ s 1,045,000

Wastewater  Fund

Wastewater  Facilities Plan

WWTP Malor Components  Contingency

WWTP Phase 111

$ 16,667 $ 33.333

$ 141 ,667

s 950,000

$ 283,333

s i ,goo,ooo

$ 425,000

s 50,000

s 2,850.000

Total  Wastewater  Fund $ 16,867 $ 33,333 s 1 ,091 ,667 $ 2,183,333 $- $- $ $ 3,325,000

TOT  AL  ALL  FUNDS

i oti  7/201 7

$ 806,187  $ 33,333  $ 6,155,117  $ 6,074,283  $ $13,068,900

4



2022  CAPIT  AL  IMPROVEMENT  PROGRAM

Description

Operattng

Budget

uNH

eash

nonding State  &

Federal

Capital

Reserve

Cirants,  Trade

& Other
Total

Town UNH

General  Fund

Fire Deparlment

Car 2 (Assistant  Chief) Vehicle  Replacement

Themial  Imaging Camera Replacement

utilily  Vehicle Replacement

Tumoul  Gear Replacement

$ 55,000

$ 15.000

$ 55.000

$ 90,000

$ 55,000

515,000

$ 55,000

3 go,ooo

Infomiation  Technology

IT Equipment  Replacement

GIS Program

$ 16,500

$ 30,000

$16,500

s :io,ooo

Police Department

Vehicle Replacement 5 zo,ooo $ 70.000

Public Wotks

Buildings & Grounds  Division

:V4 Ton Pickup Replacement

Putchase  of Solar  Panels (Lee Solat  Array)

Opetaiions  Division

Road ResurTacing

Sidewalk Improvements

Backhoe Replacement  (split w/Watet  & WW)

Roadway Sweepet

5 15,500

$ 450,000

$ 72,500

$ 53.000

$ 850.000

$ 143,000

s 15.500

$ 850.000

$ 450,000

$ 72,500

$ 53,000

$ 143,000

Total  General  Fund $ 707,500 $- $ 993,000 $- $- 5 215,000 $ $ 1,915,500

Water  Fund

Town/uNH  Shared Water  System Improvements

Backhoe Replacement  (split w/Opetations  & WW)

One Ton Utility Truck Replacement

$ 70,000

$ 26,500

$ 40.000

$ 70,000

$ 26,500

$ 40,000

Total  Water  Fund $ 96,500 $- s ao,ooo $- $- $- $ $ 136,500

Wastewater  Fund

Wastewater  Facilities  Plan

WWTP  Major Componenls  Conlingency

Backhoe Replacement  (split w{Operations  & Water)

Commetcial  Lawn Mower

$ 16,667

$ 8,800

$ 5,833

$ 33,333

5 17,700

$ 11,667

$ 141,667 $ 283,333 s 425.000

s so.ooo

$ 26.500

$ 17,500

Total  Wastewater  Fund $ 31,300 $ 62,700 $ 141,667 $ 283,333 $- $- $ $ 519,000

ITOTAL ALL FUNDS $ 835,300  $ 62,700  $ 1,174,667  $ 283,333  $ s 215,000  s l$ 2,571,000 l

5
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2023  CAPIT  AL  IMPROVEMENT  PROGRAM

Description

Operating

Budget

uNH

Cash

Bonding State  &

Federal

Capital

Reserve

Cirants,  Trade

& Other
Total

Town uNH

General  Fund

Fire Department

Forestry  Unit Replacement

Replace  and update  Microwave  Link

Tanker  Refurbishment

$ 70,000

$ 180,000

$ 150,000

$ 70,000

$ 180,000

$ 150,000

Information  Technology

IT Equipment  Replacement

GIS Program

$ 27,000

$ 30,000

$ 27,000

$ 30,000

Police Department

Vehicle Replacement $ 70,000 $ 70,000

Public Works

Operations  Division

Road Resurfacing

Sidewalk  Improvements

Dump Tmck Replacement

1/2 Ton Pickup Replacement

Aerial Bucket  Truck Replacement

Sanitation  Division

Skid Steer Replacement

$ 450,000

$ 17,000

$ 27,000

$ 42,000

$ 42,000

$ 160,200

$ 450,000

$ 17,000

$ 160,200

$ 42,000

S 42,000

Total  General  Fund s 705,000 $ $ 160,200 $ $ $ 400,000 $ $ 1,265,200

Water  Fund

Total  Water  Fund $ $- $ $ $ $ $ $

Wastewater  Fund

Wastewater  Facilities  Plan

WWTP  Major Components  Contingen

$ 48,333

$ 16,667

$ 96.667

$ 33,333

$ 145,000

$ 50,000

Total  Wastewater  Fund $ gs,ooo $ 130,000 $ $ $ $ $ $ 195,000

ITOTAL ALL FUNDS $ 770,000  $ 130,000  $ 160,200  $ @ 400,000  $ I$ 1,460,200 I

6
10/17/2C117



2024  CAPIT  AL  IMPROVEMENT  PROGRAM

Description

Operating
Budget

uNH

Cash

Bonding State  &

Federal

Capital

Reserve

€;rants,  Trade

& Other
Total

Town uNH

General  Fund

Economic Development

Technology Dnve Infrastructure Improvements $ 2,145,000 $ 2145.000

Fire Department

Car 1 (Chief) Vehicle Replacement

Car 4 (Fire Prevention) Vehicle Replacement

$ 50,000

$ 35,000

5 50.000

S 35.000

Infomiation Technology

IT Equipment Replacement

GIS Progtam

$ 17,000

$ 30,000

$ 17,000

$ 30,000

Police  Department

Vehicle  Replacement $ 70,000 $ 70,000

Public  Works

Operations  Division

Road  ResurTacing

Sidewalk  Improvements

Dump  Truck  Replacement

Sanitation  Division

Refuse  Collection  Vehicle

$ 450,000

$ 5,000

$ 160.200

$ 221,000

$ 450,000

$ s.ooo

$ 160,200

$ 221000

Total  General  Fund $ 572,000 $- $ 2,526,200 $- $- $ 85,000 $ $ 3,183,200

Water  Fund

Total  Water  Fund $- $- $- $- $- $- $ $-

Wastewater  Fund

Wastewatet Facilities Plan

WWTP Major Components Contingency $ hs.ss7 $ 33,333

$ 106,000 $ 212,000 $ 318,000

$ 50,000

Total  Wastewater  Fund $ 16,667 $ 33,333 $ ros,ooo $ 212,000 $- $- $ $ 368,000

ITOTAL ALL FUNDS $ 588,867 $ 33,333 $ 2,632,200 $ 212,000 $ $ 85,000 $ i$ 3,551 ,200 l

7
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2025  CAPIT  AL  IMPROVEMENT  PROGRAM

Description

Operating

Budget

uNH

Cash

Bonding State  &

Federal

Capital

Reserve

Orants,  Trade

& Other
rotal

rown uNH

General  Fund

Fire Deparkment

Engine 1 Refurbishment $ 250,000 $ 250,000

Infomiation  Technology

IT Equipment Replacement

GIS Program

5 29,500

$ 30,000

$ 29,500

$ 30,000

Police Department

Vehicle Replacement $ 70,000 s 70,000

Public Works

Opetations  Division

Road Resurfacing

Dump Truck Replacement

Sanitation Division

Recycling Collection Vehicle Replacement

$ 450,000

s iso,:ioo

s :_ig,ooo

s 450.000

$ 160,300

$ 219,000

Total  General  Fund $ 579,500 $- $ 379,300 $- $- $ 250,000 $ $ i,208,800

Water  Fund

Total  Water  Fund $ $- $- $ $- $ $ $-

Wastewater  Fund

WWTP Major Components  Contingency $ 16,667 $ 33,333 $ 50,000

Total  Wastewater  Fund $ 16,667 $ 33,333 $- $ $- $ $ $ so,ooo

ITOTAL ALL FUNDS 5 596,167  $ 33,333  5 379,300 5 $ 250,000  $ l$ 1,258,800 l

8
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2026  CAPIT  AL  IMPROVEMENT  PROGRAM

Description

operating

Budget

uNH

Cash

Bonding State  &

Pederal

Capital

Reserve

Cirants,  Trade

& Other
Total

vown uNH

General  Fund

Fire Department

SCBA Replacements

Airbags for Vehicle Extrication

Mobile Radio upgrades  - Yearl  of 3

S 220,000

$ 10,000

$ 45,000

$ 220,000

5 io,ooo

$ 45,000

Inforrnation Technology

IT Equipment Replacement

GIS Program

$ 17,500

$ 30,000

$ 17,500

$ 30,000

Police [)epartment

Vehicle Replacement $ 70,000 $ 70,000

Public Works

Buildings & Grounds Division

One Ton Dump Truck Replacement

1/2 Ton Pickup Replaceiment

Operations Division

Road Resufacing

Dump Truck Replacement

$ 43,000

$ 21,500

s 450,000

$ 162,300

$ 43,000

$ 21,500

$ 450,000

$ 162,300

Total  General  Fund $ 832,000 $- $ 182,300 $- $- 5 275,000 $ 5 t,oeg,.ioo

Water  Fund

Total  Water  Fund $ $- $ $ $ $- $ $-

Wastewater  Fund

WWTP Major Components  Contingency $ 16,667 $ 33,333 $ 50,000

Total  Wastewater  Fund $ 18,667 $ 33,333 s $- $- $- $ 5 so,ooo

Stone  Quarry  Drive  TIF  District

Phase 111 Infrastructure Improvements s 79,000 $ 79,000

Total  Stone  Quarry  Drive  TIF  District $ $- $- $- $ $- $ 79,000 5 79,000

ITOTAL ALL FUNDS $ 648,667  $ 33,333  $ 182,300  $ $ 275,000i $ 79,000 l $ 1,198,300 l

9
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2027  CAPIT  AL  IMPROVEMENT  PROGRAM

Description

Operating

Budget

uNH

Ca!itl

Bonding State  &

Pederal

Capital

Rt'SerVt'

Orants,  Trade

& Other
TOtal

rown uNH

General  Fund

Fire Deparkment

Mobile Radio Upgrades - Year 2 of 3

Rescue 1 Replacement s 250,000 $ 250,000

5 45,000 $ 45,000

$ 500,000

Infomiation Technology

GIS Program $ 40,000 S 40.000

Police Department

Vehicle Replacement $ 70,000 $ 70,000

Public Works

Buildings & Grounds Division

Commercial  Lawnmower

Operations Division

Road Resufacing

Dump Tmck Replacement

Sidewalk  Plow Tractor

$ 17,500

S 450,000

$ 164,300

$ 106,500

$ 17,500

s 450,000

$ 164,300

$ 106,500

Total  General  Fund $ 577,500 $- $ 520,800 5 ;iso,ooo $ 5 as,ooo s $ 1,393,300

Water  Fund

Total  Water  Fund $ $- $ $- $- $- $ $

Wastewater  Fund

WWTP  Major Components  Contingency $ 16.667 $ 33,333 $ 50,000

Total  Wastewater  Fund $ 16,867 $ 33,333 $ $- $ $- $ 5 so,ooo

ITOTAL ALL FUNDS $ 594,187  $ 33,333 $ 520,800  $ 250,000  $ $ 45,000  $ s 1 ,443,300

10
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